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Bureau Chief
Jason Timian jason.timian@dol.nj.gov 609-633-0553

County Assignments
County Analyst Phone Email
Atlantic Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Bergen John Ehret 609-292-2742 john.ehret@dol.nj.gov
Burlington Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Camden Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Cape May Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Cumberland Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Essex Edwin Vallejo 609-633-1420 edwin.vallejo@dol.nj.gov
Gloucester Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Hudson John Ehret 609-292-2742 john.ehret@dol.nj.gov
Hunterdon Michael Valeriano 609-984-5952 michael.valeriano@dol.nj.gov
Mercer Michael Valeriano 609-984-5952 michael.valeriano@dol.nj.gov
Middlesex Brandon Schoonover 609-292-7281 brandon.schoonover@dol.nj.gov
Monmouth Brandon Schoonover 609-292-7281 brandon.schoonover@dol.nj.gov
Morris Edwin Vallejo 609-633-1420 edwin.vallejo@dol.nj.gov
Ocean Brandon Schoonover 609-292-7281 brandon.schoonover@dol.nj.gov
Passaic John Ehret 609-292-2742 john.ehret@dol.nj.gov
Salem Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Somerset Michael Valeriano 609-984-5952 michael.valeriano@dol.nj.gov
Sussex Edwin Vallejo 609-633-1420 edwin.vallejo@dol.nj.gov
Union Edwin Vallejo 609-633-1420 edwin.vallejo@dol.nj.gov
Warren Edwin Vallejo 609-633-1420 edwin.vallejo@dol.nj.gov



Key Industry Cluster Assignments
Industry Sector Analyst Phone Email
Construction and Utilities Karen Cinkus karen.cinkus@dol.nj.gov
Finance and Insurance Michael Valeriano 609-984-5952 michael.valeriano@dol.nj.gov
Health Care Brandon Schoonover 609-292-7281 brandon.schoonover@dol.nj.gov
Leisure and Hospitality Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Life Sciences John Ehret 609-292-2742 john.ehret@dol.nj.gov
Manufacturing John Ehret 609-292-2742 john.ehret@dol.nj.gov
Retail Michael Dugan 609-633-6425 michael.dugan@dol.nj.gov
Technology Edwin Vallejo 609-633-1420 edwin.vallejo@dol.nj.gov
Transportation, Distribution 
and Logistics

John Ehret 609-292-2742 john.ehret@dol.nj.gov

NEW JERSEY’S KEY INDUSTRY SECTORS

New Jersey has a richly diverse population; proximity to major metropolitan areas and a history of  in-
vention and innovation from electronics and pharmaceuticals to biotechnology research that impressively 
continues to grow. New Jersey’s commitment to investment, collaboration and talent development supports 
growth in key industry sectors that drive economic expansion. In the Garden State, these key sectors have 
found an ideal location — within a day’s drive of  40 percent of  the U.S. population; a talented, productive 
and highly educated workforce with a high density of  residents who possess advanced degrees and 52 col-
leges and universities.


